
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/06/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 7,525,718
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 7,902,003

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 8,297,104
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 8,711,959
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 9,147,557
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 9,604,935

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 10,085,181
23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 10,589,440
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 11,118,912
38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 11,674,858
29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 12,258,601
14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 12,871,531

-14.91% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,718,640 $203,504,296 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 6.3% 39.6% 13th Payment 13,515,107
-11.93% -19.38% 11 08/14/23 Mon $24,041,658 $220,104,120 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 4.0% 42.0% 14th Payment 14,190,863
-12.49% -22.00% 12 08/16/23 Wed $28,861,496 $240,032,254 $236,000,000 $116,000,000 2.035 4.8% 44.8% 15th Payment 14,900,406

8.43% 5.44% 13 08/19/23 Sat $40,899,844 $274,677,967 $264,000,000 $126,700,000 2.084 6.8% 48.5% 16th Payment 15,645,426
6.75% 2.71% 14 08/21/23 Mon $25,665,004 $292,782,673 $291,000,000 $139,600,000 2.084 4.3% 50.7% 17th Payment 16,427,698
8.34% 5.73% 15 08/23/23 Wed $31,269,544 $314,845,097 $313,000,000 $150,200,000 2.084 5.2% 53.3% 18th Payment 17,249,082
6.16% 5.91% 16 08/26/23 Sat $43,420,358 $344,485,939 $345,000,000 $166,000,000 2.078 7.2% 56.7% 19th Payment 18,111,537
9.34% 4.24% 17 08/28/23 Mon $28,061,404 $364,227,134 $363,000,000 $174,700,000 2.078 4.7% 58.7% 20th Payment 19,017,113
3.96% 4.90% 18 08/30/23 Wed $32,508,310 $387,094,136 $386,000,000 $185,800,000 2.078 5.4% 60.9% 21st Payment 19,967,969

12.65% 10.55% 19 09/02/23 Sat $48,913,912 $418,456,073 $420,000,000 $203,600,000 2.063 8.0% 64.1% 22nd Payment 20,966,368
-0.27% -5.00% 20 09/04/23 Mon $27,985,582 $438,000,320 $435,000,000 $210,900,000 2.063 4.7% 65.7% 23rd Payment 22,014,686

9.94% 9.94% 21 09/06/23 Wed $35,739,961 $462,959,980 $461,000,000 $223,500,000 2.063 5.9% 67.8% 24th Payment 23,115,420
10.00% 10.00% 22 09/09/23 Sat $53,805,303 $500,535,905 $500,000,000 $242,400,000 2.063 8.8% 70.6% 25th Payment 24,271,191

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $30,504,284 $521,839,134 $324,000,000 $157,100,000 2.063 5.1% 72.1% 26th Payment 25,484,751
11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $39,671,357 $549,544,357 $340,000,000 $164,800,000 2.063 6.6% 73.9% 27th Payment 26,758,988

8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $58,109,727 $590,126,356 $366,000,000 $177,400,000 2.063 9.5% 76.4% 28th Payment 28,096,938
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $33,203,914 $613,314,920 $380,000,000 $184,200,000 2.063 5.5% 77.7% 29th Payment 29,501,785

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $45,550,652 $645,126,057 $400,000,000 $193,900,000 2.063 7.5% 79.4% 30th Payment 30,976,874
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $66,245,089 $691,389,536 $427,000,000 $207,000,000 2.063 10.7% 81.6% Total 500,000,000
13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $37,693,083 $717,713,195 $440,000,000 $213,300,000 2.063 6.2% 82.7%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $48,602,546 $751,655,678 $462,000,000 $223,900,000 2.063 8.0% 84.1%
10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $72,869,598 $802,545,504 $493,000,000 $239,000,000 2.063 11.7% 86.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/6/2023


